

Listed On.26.8.2013

Ld. Registrar's Court NO. 01

Item No. 98

SECTION - XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 21856-21857
OF 2013

C. Sekar ...Petitioner

Versus

State of Tamil Nadu and Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th July, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable after four weeks."

Pursuant to order quoted above Show cause notice was issued to both the Respondents. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers have been received from both the Respondents.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 19th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate.

PA

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR