

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.21856-21857/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03.08.2012 in W.A.No.2351/2011 and W.A.No.2352/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

C. SEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 07/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms.Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.
Mr.A.Santa Kumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed the process fee and spare copies.

The Registry to check and proceed further.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar