

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.
Mr. A. Santa Kumaran, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondents, the matters are adjourned for two
weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(Vishal Anand)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master