

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
21856-21857/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/08/2012
in WA No. 2351/2011 and WA No. 2352/2011 passed by the High Court
of Madras)

C. SEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/07/2014

These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.
Ms. Vanita C. Giri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks sometime to file a
rejoinder affidavit.

The matter be listed after the rejoinder affidavit is filed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli

(R.NATARAJAN)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

Date: 2014.07.21
16:49:27 IST

Reason:

Court Master

Court Master